

91539

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1
 12/28/16 09:29:12
 LETTING DATE: 11/04/2016 LETTING TYPE: SCHEDULED CONTRACT NUMBER: 91539 LETTING ITEM
 NUMBER: 116
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 05 BIDS LOCKED:
 SECTION: 15-00304-01-PV COUNTY: CHAMPAIGN ESTIMATE:
 STATE JOB NUMBER: C-95-305-16 MUNICIPALITY: URBANA
 PROJECT NUMBER: TIG-5181/057/000

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BI DR CALC NBR EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDDER NAME BIDS	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB	ITEM GRP	CONTR NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ"	SUMMATION	SUMMATION OF	LOW	BI DR	
							BIDDER	OF BIDDER	CALCULATED			BID
							TOTAL PRICE	EXTENSIONS	EXTENSIONS			
1538	Duce Construction Company NO ALT						8,878,600.00 *	8,878,600.00	8,878,600.00	*		
3702	Martam Construction Incorporated NO ALT						8,883,368.27	8,883,368.27	8,883,368.27			
**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =							264					

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BI DR CALC NBR EXTENSION DIFF	ITEM NBR BIDDER NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF	UNIT	BIDDER	CALCULATED
				MEASURE	PRICE	EXTENSION	EXTENSION
1538	A2001722	T-ACER SACR FF 3 Duce Construction Company	5.000	EACH	680.0000	3,400.00	3,400.00
3702		Martam Construction Incorporated			673.3300	3,366.65	3,366.65
1538	A2002924	T-CELTIS OCCID 3 Duce Construction Company	4.000	EACH	613.0000	2,452.00	2,452.00
3702		Martam Construction Incorporated			606.8900	2,427.56	2,427.56
1538	A2006524	T-QUERCUS BICOL 3 Duce Construction Company	3.000	EACH	639.0000	1,917.00	1,917.00
3702		Martam Construction Incorporated			632.4400	1,897.32	1,897.32
	B2001167	T-CERCIS CAN (E R) 8'	6.000	EACH			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			519.0000	3,114.00	3,114.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			514.1900	3,085.14	3,085.14
	K0012990 P PL ORNAMENT T GAL P	19.500	UNIT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,404.0000	27,378.00	27,378.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1,390.5800	27,116.31	27,116.31
	K0013000 P PL PRAIRI 2X4 DPPLG	51.500	UNIT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			610.0000	31,415.00	31,415.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			604.9200	31,153.38	31,153.38
	K1005481 SHRED BARK MULCH 3	1,522.000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			10.0000	15,220.00	15,220.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			8.6300	13,134.86	13,134.86
	XX000300 CONCRETE STEPS	56.000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			47.0000	2,632.00	2,632.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			124.6500	6,980.40	6,980.40
	XX001249 ORNAMENTAL FENCE	327.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			159.0000	51,993.00	51,993.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			277.1600	90,631.32	90,631.32
	XX002090 STAIR SIDE RAILING	192.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			126.0000	24,192.00	24,192.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			124.8000	23,961.60	23,961.60
	XX003000 CLASS SI CONC STEPS	4.000	CU YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,738.0000	6,952.00	6,952.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1,500.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
	XX003303 CONCRETE LIGHT POLE	8.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			4,515.0000	36,120.00	36,120.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4,472.0000	35,776.00	35,776.00
	XX004360 SAN SEW BYPASS PUMP	1.000	L SUM			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			7,900.0000	7,900.00	7,900.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2,600.0000	2,600.00	2,600.00
	XX005106 PVC CASING PIPE 18	68.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			210.0000	14,280.00	14,280.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			156.8300	10,664.44	10,664.44
	XX005476 D I WM 12 RJ	1,478.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			116.0000	171,448.00	171,448.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			105.5600	156,017.68	156,017.68
	XX005478 D I WM 6 RJ	116.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			157.0000	18,212.00	18,212.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			132.4900	15,368.84	15,368.84
	XX005770 STR TO BE ABANDONED	5.000	EACH			

		91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 349. 0000	6, 745. 00	6, 745. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			732. 2400	3, 661. 20	3, 661. 20	
	XX005967 TOPSOIL PLANT MIXTURE	26. 500	CU YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			142. 0000	3, 763. 00	3, 763. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			140. 4000	3, 720. 60	3, 720. 60	
	XX006496 PCC SIDEWALK CURB WAL	12. 000	CU YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			865. 0000	10, 380. 00	10, 380. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			787. 0000	9, 444. 00	9, 444. 00	
	XX006570 TREES (SPECIAL)	13. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			650. 0000	8, 450. 00	8, 450. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			639. 6000	8, 314. 80	8, 314. 80	
	XX006739 CONCRETE PAVERS TYP A	1, 000. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			25. 5000	25, 500. 00	25, 500. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			22. 8800	22, 880. 00	22, 880. 00	
	XX006740 CONCRETE PAVERS TYP B	203. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			32. 0000	6, 496. 00	6, 496. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			25. 7400	5, 225. 22	5, 225. 22	
	XX006821 CONC TRUCK WASHOUT	1. 000	L SUM				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			9, 000. 0000	9, 000. 00	9, 000. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 777. 3000	2, 777. 30	2, 777. 30	
	XX007325 REM EX TR SIGNAL POST	2. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			525. 0000	1, 050. 00	1, 050. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			520. 0000	1, 040. 00	1, 040. 00	
	XX007797 LUMINAIRE SPL	8. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 990. 0000	31, 920. 00	31, 920. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3, 952. 0000	31, 616. 00	31, 616. 00	
	XX008068 LUMINAIRE INST TYPE 1	15. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 680. 0000	25, 200. 00	25, 200. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 664. 0000	24, 960. 00	24, 960. 00	
	XX008069 LUMINAIRE INST TYPE 2	8. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 680. 0000	13, 440. 00	13, 440. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 664. 0000	13, 312. 00	13, 312. 00	
	XX008263 PCC PLATFORM SPL	8, 606. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			12. 4000	106, 714. 40	106, 714. 40	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			9. 0000	77, 454. 00	77, 454. 00	
	XX008639 SHRUBS SPECIAL	373. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			66. 0000	24, 618. 00	24, 618. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			64. 7800	24, 162. 94	24, 162. 94	
	XX008839 WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1. 000	L SUM				

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			31,240.0000	31,240.00	31,240.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			12,000.0000	12,000.00	12,000.00
	XX009125 BUS SHELTER TYPE 1	1.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			15,625.0000	15,625.00	15,625.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15,486.1600	15,486.16	15,486.16
	XX009127 BUS SHELTER TYPE 2	1.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			37,200.0000	37,200.00	37,200.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			37,146.9600	37,146.96	37,146.96
	XX009128 FIB OPT CBL CON SPL	3,187.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			4.7300	15,074.51	15,074.51
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4.6800	14,915.16	14,915.16
	XX009132 BUS SHELTER TYPE 4	5.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			64,400.0000	322,000.00	322,000.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			60,562.4100	302,812.05	302,812.05
	X0320239 CONC WALL REMOV	240.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			24.0000	5,760.00	5,760.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			7.1200	1,708.80	1,708.80
	X0323256 REM & REL FLAGPOLE	1.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,785.0000	1,785.00	1,785.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1,768.0000	1,768.00	1,768.00
	X0323706 TRASH RECEPTACLE REL	12.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			95.0000	1,140.00	1,140.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			412.7100	4,952.52	4,952.52
	X0326657 RELOCATE SIGN SPL	1.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,018.0000	1,018.00	1,018.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			800.0000	800.00	800.00
	X0327008 REM/REL SIGN SPECIAL	4.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,145.0000	4,580.00	4,580.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			900.0000	3,600.00	3,600.00
	X0327009 REMOVE SIGN SPECIAL	1.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			825.0000	825.00	825.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			200.0000	200.00	200.00
	X0327149 RELO BENCH	16.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			184.0000	2,944.00	2,944.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			412.7100	6,603.36	6,603.36
	X0327241 STL CAS P TR 24	111.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			282.0000	31,302.00	31,302.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			300.0000	33,300.00	33,300.00
	X0327515 THERM VEH DETECT SYST	2.000	EACH			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			47,250.0000	94,500.00	94,500.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			46,800.0000	93,600.00	93,600.00
	X0327739 MISC ELECTRICAL WORK	1.000	L SUM			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			23,100.0000	23,100.00	23,100.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			22,880.0000	22,880.00	22,880.00
	X0327802 PLNTG SOIL MIX F&P 12	1,522.000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			33.2500	50,606.50	50,606.50
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			32.9700	50,180.34	50,180.34
	X0327980 PAVMT MRKG REM WTR BL	400.000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6.3000	2,520.00	2,520.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			10.4000	4,160.00	4,160.00
	X0350805 FOLD DOWN BOLLARDS	2.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			547.0000	1,094.00	1,094.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1,024.0900	2,048.18	2,048.18
	X0350810 BOLLARD REMOVAL	22.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			102.0000	2,244.00	2,244.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			171.9800	3,783.56	3,783.56
	X0840000 SAN SEW REMOV 8	37.000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			26.0000	962.00	962.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			20.9500	775.15	775.15
	X1400092 LT P A 30MH 10DA-TW	2.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			5,460.0000	10,920.00	10,920.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			5,408.0000	10,816.00	10,816.00
	X1700001 DRILL MH HDHH MWL JBX	8.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,050.0000	8,400.00	8,400.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1,040.0000	8,320.00	8,320.00
	X2600011 REM & REL SIGN PANEL	5.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			305.0000	1,525.00	1,525.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			250.0000	1,250.00	1,250.00
	X5030225 CONC STRUCT SPL	4.000	CU YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1,405.0000	5,620.00	5,620.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1,800.0000	7,200.00	7,200.00
	X5610746 WM LINE STOP 6	5.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			4,764.0000	23,820.00	23,820.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			5,844.8500	29,224.25	29,224.25
	X5640175 FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	3.000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			5,275.0000	15,825.00	15,825.00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6,130.7900	18,392.37	18,392.37
	X6020082 INLETS TG-1	5.000	EACH			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 935. 0000	9, 675. 00	9, 675. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 906. 8900	14, 534. 45	14, 534. 45
	X6022230 MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G	8. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2, 678. 0000	21, 424. 00	21, 424. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3, 784. 4500	30, 275. 60	30, 275. 60
	X6023508 INLETS TA W/SPL F&G	33. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 457. 0000	48, 081. 00	48, 081. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 116. 2800	36, 837. 24	36, 837. 24
	X6024502 INLETS TB W/SPL F&G	21. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 481. 0000	31, 101. 00	31, 101. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 391. 2200	29, 215. 62	29, 215. 62
	X6025600 MAN ADJUST SPL	8. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2, 086. 0000	16, 688. 00	16, 688. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 024. 3800	16, 195. 04	16, 195. 04
	X6026056 SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2, 556. 0000	2, 556. 00	2, 556. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 501. 3700	1, 501. 37	1, 501. 37
	X6026624 VALVE BOX ADJ SPL	7. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			930. 0000	6, 510. 00	6, 510. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			315. 1100	2, 205. 77	2, 205. 77
	X6050040 REMOV MANHOLES SPL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			737. 0000	737. 00	737. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 800. 0000	1, 800. 00	1, 800. 00
	X6061700 COMB CC&G TB SPL	865. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			44. 0000	38, 060. 00	38, 060. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			24. 5300	21, 218. 45	21, 218. 45
	X6061815 COMB CC&G TM SPL	2, 984. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			35. 0000	104, 440. 00	104, 440. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			24. 5300	73, 197. 52	73, 197. 52
	X6331110 STEEL POSTS SPECIAL	9. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			538. 0000	4, 842. 00	4, 842. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 081. 6000	9, 734. 40	9, 734. 40
	X6640100 FENCE RAIL REMOVAL	66. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			8. 0000	528. 00	528. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			10. 0000	660. 00	660. 00
	X7010216 TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	1. 000	L SUM			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			416, 000. 0000	416, 000. 00	416, 000. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			594, 131. 9300	594, 131. 93	594, 131. 93
	X7240505 RELOC SIGN PANEL&POST	1. 000	EACH			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			888. 0000	888. 00	888. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			250. 0000	250. 00	250. 00
	X7830060 GRV RCSD PM LTR & SYM	428. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 3000	2, 696. 40	2, 696. 40
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4. 1600	1, 780. 48	1, 780. 48
	X7830070 GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 5	8, 259. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 0000	8, 259. 00	8, 259. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			0. 7300	6, 029. 07	6, 029. 07
	X7830074 GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 7	3, 276. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 3300	4, 357. 08	4, 357. 08
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 1400	3, 734. 64	3, 734. 64
	X7830078 GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 13	1, 932. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2. 7500	5, 313. 00	5, 313. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 6000	5, 023. 20	5, 023. 20
	X7830090 GRV RCSD PVT MRKG 25	487. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			5. 2500	2, 556. 75	2, 556. 75
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4. 9400	2, 405. 78	2, 405. 78
	X8040102 ELECT SERV INSTALL SP	4. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			15, 750. 0000	63, 000. 00	63, 000. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15, 600. 0000	62, 400. 00	62, 400. 00
	X8130110 JUNCTION BOX SPL	78. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			368. 0000	28, 704. 00	28, 704. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			364. 0000	28, 392. 00	28, 392. 00
	X8130125 REM EX JUNCTION BOX	8. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			263. 0000	2, 104. 00	2, 104. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			260. 0000	2, 080. 00	2, 080. 00
	X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUST	10. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 050. 0000	10, 500. 00	10, 500. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 040. 0000	10, 400. 00	10, 400. 00
	X8211125 LUM LED HM SPL	21. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 995. 0000	41, 895. 00	41, 895. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 976. 0000	41, 496. 00	41, 496. 00
	X8211285 LUM LED HM 285W	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 785. 0000	8, 925. 00	8, 925. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 768. 0000	8, 840. 00	8, 840. 00
	X8250505 LIGHT CONTROLLER SPL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			19, 950. 0000	19, 950. 00	19, 950. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			19, 760. 0000	19, 760. 00	19, 760. 00
	X8360120 LIGHT POLE FDN SPL	22. 000	EACH			

		91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			814. 0000	17, 908. 00	17, 908. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			806. 0000	17, 732. 00	17, 732. 00	
	X8800101 PED PUSH-BUTTON SPL	10. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 050. 0000	10, 500. 00	10, 500. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 040. 0000	10, 400. 00	10, 400. 00	
	Z0003855 BICYCLE RACKS	33. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			344. 0000	11, 352. 00	11, 352. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			973. 2700	32, 117. 91	32, 117. 91	
	Z0004002 BOLLARDS	7. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 710. 0000	11, 970. 00	11, 970. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			741. 0000	5, 187. 00	5, 187. 00	
	Z0007430 TEMP SIDEWALK	400. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 1000	2, 440. 00	2, 440. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			5. 5900	2, 236. 00	2, 236. 00	
	Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1. 000	L SUM				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			34, 000. 0000	34, 000. 00	34, 000. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			51, 714. 0000	51, 714. 00	51, 714. 00	
	Z0036700 PARK METER POSTS REM	8. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			102. 0000	816. 00	816. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			116. 9800	935. 84	935. 84	
	Z0038700 PERMNT BENCH MARKS	2. 000	EACH				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 181. 0000	2, 362. 00	2, 362. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 080. 0000	4, 160. 00	4, 160. 00	
	Z0042300 PC CONC SIDEWALK CURB	411. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			37. 0000	15, 207. 00	15, 207. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			55. 3100	22, 732. 41	22, 732. 41	
	Z0056642 SS 1 WAT MN 6	96. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			90. 0000	8, 640. 00	8, 640. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			75. 0000	7, 200. 00	7, 200. 00	
	Z0056648 SS 1 WAT MN 12	1, 415. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			49. 0000	69, 335. 00	69, 335. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			79. 0000	111, 785. 00	111, 785. 00	
	Z0056650 SS 1 WAT MN 15	67. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			84. 0000	5, 628. 00	5, 628. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			117. 4700	7, 870. 49	7, 870. 49	
	Z0056652 SS 1 WAT MN 18	91. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			73. 0000	6, 643. 00	6, 643. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			127. 8700	11, 636. 17	11, 636. 17	
	Z0056668 SS 2 WAT MN 12	294. 000	FOOT				

			91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				62. 0000	18, 228. 00	18, 228. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				79. 0000	23, 226. 00	23, 226. 00	
	Z0056669 SS 2 WAT MN 15		123. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				72. 0000	8, 856. 00	8, 856. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				116. 4800	14, 327. 04	14, 327. 04	
	Z0056670 SS 2 WAT MN 18		180. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				93. 0000	16, 740. 00	16, 740. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				125. 6200	22, 611. 60	22, 611. 60	
	Z0056900 SAN SEW 8		37. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				89. 0000	3, 293. 00	3, 293. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				156. 9300	5, 806. 41	5, 806. 41	
	Z0076600 TRAI NEES		1, 500. 000	HOUR				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				0. 8000	1, 200. 00	1, 200. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				0. 8000	1, 200. 00	1, 200. 00	
	Z0076604 TRAI NEES TPG		1, 500. 000	HOUR				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				15. 0000	22, 500. 00	22, 500. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				15. 0000	22, 500. 00	22, 500. 00	
	20100110 TREE REMOV 6-15		50. 000	UNI T				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				42. 0000	2, 100. 00	2, 100. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				19. 7600	988. 00	988. 00	
	20100210 TREE REMOV OVER 15		508. 000	UNI T				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				53. 0000	26, 924. 00	26, 924. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				36. 4000	18, 491. 20	18, 491. 20	
	20101000 TEMPORARY FENCE		3, 679. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				7. 0000	25, 753. 00	25, 753. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				15. 0000	55, 185. 00	55, 185. 00	
	20101400 NITROGEN FERT NUTR		86. 000	POUND				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				4. 0000	344. 00	344. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				2. 0800	178. 88	178. 88	
	20101500 PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR		86. 000	POUND				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				4. 0000	344. 00	344. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				2. 0800	178. 88	178. 88	
	20101600 POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		86. 000	POUND				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				4. 0000	344. 00	344. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				2. 0800	178. 88	178. 88	
	20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION		8, 245. 000	CU YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company				29. 0000	239, 105. 00	239, 105. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated				30. 7400	253, 451. 30	253, 451. 30	
	20201200 REM & DISP UNS MATL		789. 000	CU YD				

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			21. 0000	16, 569. 00	16, 569. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			24. 8900	19, 638. 21	19, 638. 21
	20600110 GRAN EMBANK SPEC	1, 616. 000	TON			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			33. 0000	53, 328. 00	53, 328. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			28. 0500	45, 328. 80	45, 328. 80
	20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL	691. 000	CU YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			67. 0000	46, 297. 00	46, 297. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			54. 0000	37, 314. 00	37, 314. 00
	21001000 GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB	2, 367. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 5000	3, 550. 50	3, 550. 50
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 9300	4, 568. 31	4, 568. 31
	21101615 TOPSOIL F & P 4	6, 289. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			5. 5000	34, 589. 50	34, 589. 50
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6. 2400	39, 243. 36	39, 243. 36
	21101685 TOPSOIL F & P 24	665. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			25. 0000	16, 625. 00	16, 625. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			29. 1200	19, 364. 80	19, 364. 80
	25200110 SODDING SALT TOLERANT	6, 958. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			18. 0000	125, 244. 00	125, 244. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			18. 4100	128, 096. 78	128, 096. 78
	25200200 SUPPLE WATERING	70. 000	UNIT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			150. 0000	10, 500. 00	10, 500. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			348. 4000	24, 388. 00	24, 388. 00
	28000250 TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	144. 000	POUND			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			8. 0000	1, 152. 00	1, 152. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			8. 3200	1, 198. 08	1, 198. 08
	28000400 PERIMETER EROS BAR	633. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3. 5000	2, 215. 50	2, 215. 50
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 1800	1, 379. 94	1, 379. 94
	28000510 INLET FILTERS	95. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			210. 0000	19, 950. 00	19, 950. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			156. 0000	14, 820. 00	14, 820. 00
	35100300 AGG BASE CSE A 4	955. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			9. 5000	9, 072. 50	9, 072. 50
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			12. 4000	11, 842. 00	11, 842. 00
	35100500 AGG BASE CSE A 6	5, 863. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			12. 0000	70, 356. 00	70, 356. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			7. 4500	43, 679. 35	43, 679. 35
	35101100 AGG BASE CSE A 12	12, 042. 000	SQ YD			

		91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			23.0000	276,966.00	276,966.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15.2400	183,520.08	183,520.08	
35300700	PCC BSE CSE 12	161.000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			102.0000	16,422.00	16,422.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			85.0000	13,685.00	13,685.00	
35400520	PCC BASE CSE W 12	1,357.000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			86.0000	116,702.00	116,702.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			80.0000	108,560.00	108,560.00	
40201000	AGGREGATE-TEMP ACCESS	382.000	TON				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			50.0000	19,100.00	19,100.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			38.0000	14,516.00	14,516.00	
40600295	P BIT MATLS TACK CT	6,688.000	POUND				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2.7500	18,392.00	18,392.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2.7200	18,191.36	18,191.36	
40600839	P LB MM IL-9.5FG N70	510.000	TON				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			149.0000	75,990.00	75,990.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			148.6900	75,831.90	75,831.90	
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	274.000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			8.5000	2,329.00	2,329.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			20.0000	5,480.00	5,480.00	
40603235	P HMA BC IL19.0 N70	927.000	TON				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			118.0000	109,386.00	109,386.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			112.0400	103,861.08	103,861.08	
40603540	P HMA SC "D" N70	642.000	TON				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			174.0000	111,708.00	111,708.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			170.6800	109,576.56	109,576.56	
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	100.000	TON				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			322.0000	32,200.00	32,200.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			400.2700	40,027.00	40,027.00	
42000101	PCC PVT 6 JOINTED	2,869.000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			63.0000	180,747.00	180,747.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			67.0000	192,223.00	192,223.00	
42000301	PCC PVT 8 JOINTED	2,564.000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			69.0000	176,916.00	176,916.00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			69.0000	176,916.00	176,916.00	
42000511	PCC PVT 10 1/2 JOINTD	8,373.000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			76.7500	642,627.75	642,627.75	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			76.0000	636,348.00	636,348.00	
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	15,723.000	SQ YD				

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			0. 0100	157. 23	157. 23
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			0. 7600	11, 949. 48	11, 949. 48
	42300400 PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 8	1, 880. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			72. 0000	135, 360. 00	135, 360. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			73. 0000	137, 240. 00	137, 240. 00
	42400300 PC CONC SIDEWALK 6	35, 383. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 7500	238, 835. 25	238, 835. 25
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6. 0000	212, 298. 00	212, 298. 00
	42400410 PC CONC SIDEWALK 8	29, 005. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			9. 2000	266, 846. 00	266, 846. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			7. 0000	203, 035. 00	203, 035. 00
	42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	3, 163. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			29. 0000	91, 727. 00	91, 727. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			24. 0000	75, 912. 00	75, 912. 00
	44000100 PAVEMENT REM	15, 256. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			14. 5000	221, 212. 00	221, 212. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			12. 0000	183, 072. 00	183, 072. 00
	44000151 HMA SURF REM 1/2	6, 023. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3. 0000	18, 069. 00	18, 069. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6. 0000	36, 138. 00	36, 138. 00
	44000200 DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	1, 144. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			14. 5000	16, 588. 00	16, 588. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			11. 6300	13, 304. 72	13, 304. 72
	44000300 CURB REM	42. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			10. 0000	420. 00	420. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			29. 4000	1, 234. 80	1, 234. 80
	44000500 COMB CURB GUTTER REM	10, 885. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			4. 9500	53, 880. 75	53, 880. 75
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			5. 0000	54, 425. 00	54, 425. 00
	44000600 SIDEWALK REM	72, 697. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 2500	90, 871. 25	90, 871. 25
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 0000	72, 697. 00	72, 697. 00
	44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL	4, 705. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 9500	9, 174. 75	9, 174. 75
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3. 2300	15, 197. 15	15, 197. 15
	44200994 CL B PATCH T2 12	248. 000	SQ YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			166. 0000	41, 168. 00	41, 168. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			165. 3400	41, 004. 32	41, 004. 32
	44200998 CL B PATCH T3 12	439. 000	SQ YD			

		91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			144. 0000	63, 216. 00	63, 216. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			155. 2400	68, 150. 36	68, 150. 36	
	44201000 CL B PATCH T4 12	493. 000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			110. 0000	54, 230. 00	54, 230. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			150. 8500	74, 369. 05	74, 369. 05	
	44201696 CL D PATCH T4 4	327. 000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			115. 0000	37, 605. 00	37, 605. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			135. 6300	44, 351. 01	44, 351. 01	
	44201723 CL D PATCH T4 6	1, 175. 000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			72. 0000	84, 600. 00	84, 600. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			95. 8300	112, 600. 25	112, 600. 25	
	44400100 FIBERGLASS FAB REP SY	7, 362. 000	SQ YD				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 0000	44, 172. 00	44, 172. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			12. 0000	88, 344. 00	88, 344. 00	
	50900805 PEDESTRIAN RAIL	866. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			185. 0000	160, 210. 00	160, 210. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			183. 3900	158, 815. 74	158, 815. 74	
	50901760 PIPE HANDRAIL	93. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			82. 0000	7, 626. 00	7, 626. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			80. 4600	7, 482. 78	7, 482. 78	
	550A0050 STORM SEW CL A 1 12	1, 337. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			55. 0000	73, 535. 00	73, 535. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			62. 4100	83, 442. 17	83, 442. 17	
	550A0070 STORM SEW CL A 1 15	32. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			77. 0000	2, 464. 00	2, 464. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			119. 7400	3, 831. 68	3, 831. 68	
	550A0090 STORM SEW CL A 1 18	98. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			77. 0000	7, 546. 00	7, 546. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			93. 5100	9, 163. 98	9, 163. 98	
	550A0340 STORM SEW CL A 2 12	72. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			85. 0000	6, 120. 00	6, 120. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			82. 8000	5, 961. 60	5, 961. 60	
	550A0360 STORM SEW CL A 2 15	5. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			186. 0000	930. 00	930. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			148. 0300	740. 15	740. 15	
	55100300 STORM SEWER REM 8	3. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			52. 0000	156. 00	156. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			16. 7900	50. 37	50. 37	
	55100400 STORM SEWER REM 10	212. 000	FOOT				

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			32. 0000	6, 784. 00	6, 784. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15. 7600	3, 341. 12	3, 341. 12
55100500	STORM SEWER REM 12	686. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			32. 0000	21, 952. 00	21, 952. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15. 7600	10, 811. 36	10, 811. 36
55100700	STORM SEWER REM 15	176. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			35. 0000	6, 160. 00	6, 160. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			18. 0100	3, 169. 76	3, 169. 76
56103300	D I WATER MAIN 12	1, 021. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			71. 0000	72, 491. 00	72, 491. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			112. 0000	114, 352. 00	114, 352. 00
56104600	WATER VALVES 2	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 185. 0000	2, 370. 00	2, 370. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 004. 2600	2, 008. 52	2, 008. 52
56104900	WATER VALVES 6	7. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 747. 0000	12, 229. 00	12, 229. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 074. 5200	14, 521. 64	14, 521. 64
56105200	WATER VALVES 12	6. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 080. 0000	18, 480. 00	18, 480. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4, 666. 0800	27, 996. 48	27, 996. 48
56108800	TAP VALVE & SLEEVE 6	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 636. 0000	3, 636. 00	3, 636. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			5, 032. 3000	5, 032. 30	5, 032. 30
56109100	TAP VALVE & SLEEVE 12	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6, 245. 0000	6, 245. 00	6, 245. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			7, 766. 0300	7, 766. 03	7, 766. 03
56200700	WATER SERV LINE 2	20. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			98. 0000	1, 960. 00	1, 960. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			114. 4500	2, 289. 00	2, 289. 00
56201800	CORP STOPS 2	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 159. 0000	2, 318. 00	2, 318. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			661. 6500	1, 323. 30	1, 323. 30
56400500	FIRE HYDN TS TO BE REM	4. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			508. 0000	2, 032. 00	2, 032. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			630. 2300	2, 520. 92	2, 520. 92
56400600	FIRE HYDRANTS	4. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 540. 0000	14, 160. 00	14, 160. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6, 200. 0000	24, 800. 00	24, 800. 00
59300100	CONTR LOW-STRENG MATL	1, 434. 000	CU YD			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			125. 0000	179, 250. 00	179, 250. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			114. 0000	163, 476. 00	163, 476. 00
60108106	PIPE UNDERDR T 1 6	4, 175. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			21. 0000	87, 675. 00	87, 675. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			18. 1800	75, 901. 50	75, 901. 50
60218400	MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2, 490. 0000	12, 450. 00	12, 450. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 584. 3100	12, 921. 55	12, 921. 55
60218500	MAN TA 4 DIA T3F&G	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2, 579. 0000	2, 579. 00	2, 579. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 694. 3300	2, 694. 33	2, 694. 33
60219300	MAN TA 4 DIA T11F&G	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2, 642. 0000	5, 284. 00	5, 284. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 705. 3300	5, 410. 66	5, 410. 66
60221100	MAN TA 5 DIA T1F CL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 733. 0000	3, 733. 00	3, 733. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3, 638. 3000	3, 638. 30	3, 638. 30
60234200	INLETS TA T1F OL	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 363. 0000	2, 726. 00	2, 726. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			943. 5500	1, 887. 10	1, 887. 10
60240215	INLETS TB T1F CL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 441. 0000	1, 441. 00	1, 441. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 218. 4400	1, 218. 44	1, 218. 44
60240220	INLETS TB T3F&G	4. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 572. 0000	6, 288. 00	6, 288. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 328. 4600	5, 313. 84	5, 313. 84
60240310	INLETS TB T11F&G	17. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 588. 0000	26, 996. 00	26, 996. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 339. 4600	22, 770. 82	22, 770. 82
60255500	MAN ADJUST	48. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			505. 0000	24, 240. 00	24, 240. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			315. 1100	15, 125. 28	15, 125. 28
60255800	MAN ADJ NEW T1F CL	3. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			746. 0000	2, 238. 00	2, 238. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			556. 0300	1, 668. 09	1, 668. 09
60258200	MAN RECON NEW T1F CL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 577. 0000	1, 577. 00	1, 577. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 501. 3700	1, 501. 37	1, 501. 37
60259100	MAN RECON NEW T11F&G	1. 000	EACH			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 693. 0000	1, 693. 00	1, 693. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 622. 3800	1, 622. 38	1, 622. 38
60261300	INLETS ADJ NEW T11F&G	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			853. 0000	853. 00	853. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			677. 0300	677. 03	677. 03
60266600	VALVE BOX ADJ	32. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			451. 0000	14, 432. 00	14, 432. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			157. 5600	5, 041. 92	5, 041. 92
60500040	REMOV MANHOLES	7. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			712. 0000	4, 984. 00	4, 984. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			630. 2300	4, 411. 61	4, 411. 61
60500060	REMOV INLETS	29. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			476. 0000	13, 804. 00	13, 804. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			315. 1100	9, 138. 19	9, 138. 19
60600605	CONC CURB TB	212. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			32. 0000	6, 784. 00	6, 784. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			21. 1600	4, 485. 92	4, 485. 92
60603800	COMB CC&G TB6. 12	3, 985. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			32. 0000	127, 520. 00	127, 520. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			23. 7500	94, 643. 75	94, 643. 75
60604400	COMB CC&G TB6. 18	618. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			35. 0000	21, 630. 00	21, 630. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			26. 1000	16, 129. 80	16, 129. 80
60619600	CONC MED TSB6. 12	610. 000	SQ FT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			13. 2500	8, 082. 50	8, 082. 50
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15. 7600	9, 613. 60	9, 613. 60
66900200	NON SPL WASTE DISPOSL	30. 000	CU YD			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			135. 0000	4, 050. 00	4, 050. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			218. 4000	6, 552. 00	6, 552. 00
66900450	SPL WASTE PLNS/REPORT	1. 000	L SUM			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 675. 0000	3, 675. 00	3, 675. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2, 080. 0000	2, 080. 00	2, 080. 00
66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALY	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 496. 0000	1, 496. 00	1, 496. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 664. 0000	1, 664. 00	1, 664. 00
67100100	MOBILIZATI ON	1. 000	L SUM			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			520, 000. 0000	520, 000. 00	520, 000. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			533, 002. 0900	533, 002. 09	533, 002. 09
70300150	SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM	1, 600. 000	SQ FT			

		91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 4200	10, 272. 00	10, 272. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 0000	3, 200. 00	3, 200. 00	
	70300220 TEMP PVT MK LINE 4	1, 200. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2. 2500	2, 700. 00	2, 700. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			0. 5200	624. 00	624. 00	
	70300510 PAVT MARK TAPE T3 L&S	100. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			11. 5000	1, 150. 00	1, 150. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6. 2400	624. 00	624. 00	
	70300520 PAVT MARK TAPE T3 4	3, 100. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2. 5000	7, 750. 00	7, 750. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 0400	3, 224. 00	3, 224. 00	
	70300570 PAVT MARK TAPE T3 24	200. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			13. 0000	2, 600. 00	2, 600. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			6. 2400	1, 248. 00	1, 248. 00	
	72000100 SIGN PANEL T1	362. 750	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			27. 5000	9, 975. 63	9, 975. 63	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			36. 4000	13, 204. 10	13, 204. 10	
	72000200 SIGN PANEL T2	35. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			40. 0000	1, 400. 00	1, 400. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			72. 8000	2, 548. 00	2, 548. 00	
	72800100 TELES STL SIN SUPPORT	703. 500	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			16. 0000	11, 256. 00	11, 256. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			18. 7200	13, 169. 52	13, 169. 52	
	78006100 PREF THPL PM LTR-SYM	2, 716. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			34. 0000	92, 344. 00	92, 344. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			28. 0800	76, 265. 28	76, 265. 28	
	78009000 MOD URETH PM LTR-SYM	524. 000	SQ FT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 2500	3, 275. 00	3, 275. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4. 1600	2, 179. 84	2, 179. 84	
	78009004 MOD URETH PM LINE 4	9, 341. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 0000	9, 341. 00	9, 341. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			0. 8800	8, 220. 08	8, 220. 08	
	78009006 MOD URETH PM LINE 6	3, 276. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 5000	4, 914. 00	4, 914. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 1400	3, 734. 64	3, 734. 64	
	78009012 MOD URETH PM LINE 12	2, 064. 000	FOOT				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3. 0000	6, 192. 00	6, 192. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 8100	5, 799. 84	5, 799. 84	
	78009024 MOD URETH PM LINE 24	487. 000	FOOT				

		91539					
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			6. 0000	2, 922. 00	2, 922. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4. 1600	2, 025. 92	2, 025. 92	
81028350	UNDRGRD C PVC	2	10, 227. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			10. 5000	107, 383. 50	107, 383. 50	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			10. 4000	106, 360. 80	106, 360. 80	
81028370	UNDRGRD C PVC	3	33. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			15. 7500	519. 75	519. 75	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15. 6000	514. 80	514. 80	
81028390	UNDRGRD C PVC	4	465. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			21. 0000	9, 765. 00	9, 765. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			20. 8000	9, 672. 00	9, 672. 00	
81028400	UNDRGRD C PVC	5	9. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			23. 0000	207. 00	207. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			22. 8800	205. 92	205. 92	
81400700	HANDHOLE PCC		7. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 575. 0000	11, 025. 00	11, 025. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 560. 0000	10, 920. 00	10, 920. 00	
81500120	GULFBOX JUNCTION CC		1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			840. 0000	840. 00	840. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			832. 0000	832. 00	832. 00	
81702110	EC C XLP USE 1C 10		2, 980. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2. 2500	6, 705. 00	6, 705. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 0800	6, 198. 40	6, 198. 40	
81702120	EC C XLP USE 1C 8		3, 786. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2. 7500	10, 411. 50	10, 411. 50	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 6000	9, 843. 60	9, 843. 60	
81702130	EC C XLP USE 1C 6		1, 861. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3. 2500	6, 048. 25	6, 048. 25	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3. 1200	5, 806. 32	5, 806. 32	
81702140	EC C XLP USE 1C 4		20, 208. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3. 5000	70, 728. 00	70, 728. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3. 3800	68, 303. 04	68, 303. 04	
81702155	EC C XLP USE 1C 1		2, 070. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			4. 5000	9, 315. 00	9, 315. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4. 4200	9, 149. 40	9, 149. 40	
83000400	LT P A 30MH 10DA		39. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3, 570. 0000	139, 230. 00	139, 230. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3, 536. 0000	137, 904. 00	137, 904. 00	
83600200	LIGHT POLE FDN 24D		168. 000	FOOT			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			189. 0000	31, 752. 00	31, 752. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			187. 2000	31, 449. 60	31, 449. 60
	84200500 REM LT UNIT SALV	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			263. 0000	263. 00	263. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			260. 0000	260. 00	260. 00
	84200600 REM LT U NO SALV	27. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			315. 0000	8, 505. 00	8, 505. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			312. 0000	8, 424. 00	8, 424. 00
	84200804 REM POLE FDN	30. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			210. 0100	6, 300. 30	6, 300. 30
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			208. 0000	6, 240. 00	6, 240. 00
	84400105 RELOC EX LT UNIT	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			525. 0000	2, 625. 00	2, 625. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			520. 0000	2, 600. 00	2, 600. 00
	84500110 REMOV LIGHTING CONTR	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			263. 0000	263. 00	263. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			260. 0000	260. 00	260. 00
	84500120 REMOV ELECT SERV INST	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			525. 0000	525. 00	525. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			520. 0000	520. 00	520. 00
	85000200 MAIN EX TR SIG INSTAL	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			4, 935. 0000	4, 935. 00	4, 935. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			4, 888. 0000	4, 888. 00	4, 888. 00
	85700200 FAC T4 CAB	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			27, 300. 0000	27, 300. 00	27, 300. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			27, 040. 0000	27, 040. 00	27, 040. 00
	86200200 UNINTER POWER SUP STD	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			7, 350. 0000	7, 350. 00	7, 350. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			7, 280. 0000	7, 280. 00	7, 280. 00
	87301215 ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 2C	2, 527. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 0500	2, 653. 35	2, 653. 35
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 0400	2, 628. 08	2, 628. 08
	87301225 ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 3C	1, 792. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 3500	2, 419. 20	2, 419. 20
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 3000	2, 329. 60	2, 329. 60
	87301245 ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 5C	3, 742. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 6000	5, 987. 20	5, 987. 20
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 5600	5, 837. 52	5, 837. 52
	87301255 ELCBL C SIGNAL 14 7C	2, 098. 000	FOOT			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1. 8500	3, 881. 30	3, 881. 30
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1. 8200	3, 818. 36	3, 818. 36
87301705	ELCBL C COMM 18 3PR	1, 113. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			2. 1000	2, 337. 30	2, 337. 30
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			2. 0800	2, 315. 04	2, 315. 04
87301900	ELCBL C EGRDC 6 1C	818. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			3. 2000	2, 617. 60	2, 617. 60
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			3. 1200	2, 552. 16	2, 552. 16
87502680	TS POST A 14	4. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 680. 0000	6, 720. 00	6, 720. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 664. 0000	6, 656. 00	6, 656. 00
87600200	PED PUSH-BUT POST T2	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			1, 260. 0000	1, 260. 00	1, 260. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			1, 248. 0000	1, 248. 00	1, 248. 00
87702920	STL COMB MAA&P 38	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			13, 860. 0000	27, 720. 00	27, 720. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			13, 728. 0000	27, 456. 00	27, 456. 00
87702930	STL COMB MAA&P 40	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			14, 070. 0000	28, 140. 00	28, 140. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			13, 936. 0000	27, 872. 00	27, 872. 00
87702960	STL COMB MAA&P 46	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			15, 435. 0000	15, 435. 00	15, 435. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			15, 288. 0000	15, 288. 00	15, 288. 00
87800100	CONC FDN TY A	12. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			273. 0000	3, 276. 00	3, 276. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			270. 4000	3, 244. 80	3, 244. 80
87800150	CONC FDN TY C	3. 500	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			378. 0000	1, 323. 00	1, 323. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			374. 4000	1, 310. 40	1, 310. 40
87800400	CONC FDN TY E 30D	28. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			263. 0000	7, 364. 00	7, 364. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			260. 0000	7, 280. 00	7, 280. 00
87800415	CONC FDN TY E 36D	39. 000	FOOT			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			289. 0000	11, 271. 00	11, 271. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			286. 0000	11, 154. 00	11, 154. 00
88040070	SH P LED 1F 3S BM	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company			819. 0000	4, 095. 00	4, 095. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated			811. 2000	4, 056. 00	4, 056. 00
88040090	SH P LED 1F 3S MAM	13. 000	EACH			

		91539				
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		1, 103. 0000	14, 339. 00	14, 339. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		1, 092. 0000	14, 196. 00	14, 196. 00	
88040150	SH P LED 1F 5S BM	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		1, 155. 0000	5, 775. 00	5, 775. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		1, 144. 0000	5, 720. 00	5, 720. 00	
88040160	SH P LED 1F 5S MAM	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		1, 418. 0000	7, 090. 00	7, 090. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		1, 404. 0000	7, 020. 00	7, 020. 00	
88102825	PED SH P LED 1F BM CT	10. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		998. 0000	9, 980. 00	9, 980. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		988. 0000	9, 880. 00	9, 880. 00	
88200100	TS BACKPLATE	28. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		263. 0000	7, 364. 00	7, 364. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		260. 0000	7, 280. 00	7, 280. 00	
88700090	CONFIRMATI ON BEACON	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		845. 0000	4, 225. 00	4, 225. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		936. 0000	4, 680. 00	4, 680. 00	
88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		1, 050. 0000	5, 250. 00	5, 250. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		1, 040. 0000	5, 200. 00	5, 200. 00	
88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMP	5. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		3, 885. 0000	19, 425. 00	19, 425. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		3, 848. 0000	19, 240. 00	19, 240. 00	
89500100	RELOC EX SIG HEAD	2. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		368. 0000	736. 00	736. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		364. 0000	728. 00	728. 00	
89500300	RELOC EX ILLUM SIGN	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		578. 0000	578. 00	578. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		572. 0000	572. 00	572. 00	
89502200	MOD EX CONTR	1. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		1, 995. 0000	1, 995. 00	1, 995. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		1, 976. 0000	1, 976. 00	1, 976. 00	
89502375	REMOV EX TS EQUIP	3. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		2, 100. 0000	6, 300. 00	6, 300. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		2, 080. 0000	6, 240. 00	6, 240. 00	
89502380	REMOV EX HANDHOLE	4. 000	EACH			
1538	Duce Constructi on Company		525. 0000	2, 100. 00	2, 100. 00	
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		520. 0000	2, 080. 00	2, 080. 00	
89502385	REMOV EX CONC FDN	2. 000	EACH			

1538	Duce Constructi on Company	91539	525. 0000	1, 050. 00	1, 050. 00
3702	Martam Constructi on Incorporated		520. 0000	1, 040. 00	1, 040. 00